OP \$165.00 3389005

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ambit Energy, L.P.		105/05/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ambit Holdings, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1801 N. Lamar Street
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75202
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3389005	AMBIT ENERGY
Registration Number:	3443624	AMBIT ENERGY
Registration Number:	3715700	BLUENET
Registration Number:	3786848	AMBIT
Registration Number:	3884921	
Serial Number:	77961301	SMARTPLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)210-5941

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-210-5940
Email: docket@grspc.com
Correspondent Name: George R. Schultz
Address Line 1: 5400 LBJ Freeway

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

TRADEMARK REEL: 004539 FRAME: 0211

900191654

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12057.0101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George R. Schultz	
Signature:	/George R. Schultz/	
Date:	05/11/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Assignment- Ambit Energy LP to Ambit Holdings#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment- Ambit Energy LP to Ambit Holdings#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment- Ambit Energy LP to Ambit Holdings#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment- Ambit Energy LP to Ambit Holdings#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004539 FRAME: 0212

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMBIT ENERGY, L.P., is a Texas Limited Partnership, having its

principal place of business at 1801 N. Lamar Street, Suite 200, Dallas, Texas 75202

("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademarks, registrations and

pending application listed in Attachment A hereto;

WHEREAS, AMBIT HOLDINGS, L.L.C., is a Texas Limited Liability Company,

having its principal place of business at 1801 N. Lamar Street, Suite 200, Dallas, Texas 75202

("Assignee"), desires to acquire the trademarks, registrations and pending application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee the full world-wide right, title and

interest in and to the trademarks, registrations and pending application, together with the

goodwill symbolized by the said trademarks, registrations and pending application.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, AMBIT ENERGY, L.P. has caused this instrument to

be signed by its duly authorized representative, and attested to this 5th day of May, 2011.

By: W Walker

Printed Name: C

CHEIS CHAMBLESS

Title: OH

NAOVETING OFFICER

Trademark Assignment – Page 1 12057.0101

STATE TEXAS)	
county of <u>Pallas</u>	
On this the 5th day of May, 2011,	, personally appeared before me, known to me to be the person who executed the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged th	e same to be his/her own free act and deed.
SEAL	Hustin GeCate
	Notary Public in and for the State of
KRIST NOTAS STATE OF THE STATE	hristin LeGate Typed or Printed Name of Notary
The state of the s	My Commission Expires: May 3, 3014

ATTACHMENT A

MARK	REG. NO.	SERIAL NO.	<u>GOODS</u>
AmSinargy	3,389,005	78/921,917	Electrical energy; natural gas
AMBIT ENERGY	3,443,624	.77/108,474	Distribution of energy, namely, providing electrical energy and natural gas to residential and commercial users
BLUENET	3,715,700	77/111,907	Computer software, namely, database manipulation software to tabulate information to the use of electrical energy by residential and commercial consumers.
AMBIT	3,786,848	77/713,731	Distribution of energy, namely, distribution of electricity and natural gas to residential and commercial users

ATTACHMENT A – SOLO PAGE 12057.0101

TRADEMARK REEL: 004539 FRAME: 0215

	3,884,921	77/841,816	Distribution of energy, namely, providing electrical energy and natural gas to residential and commercial users
SMARTPLAN		77/961,301	Distribution of energy, namely, providing electrical energy to residential and commercial users

ATTACHMENT A – SOLO PAGE 12057.0101

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/11/2011 REEL: 004539 FRAME: 0216